
DePaul (12-16) -vs- Providence (9-11)
3/20/2026 at Providence, RI

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Alyssa Twomey (5-1)
Loss: H. Messer (6-8)
HBP: G. Baker, Alyssa Twomey
PB: None
 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:48   Attendance: 174   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
DePaul 0 0 1 0 0 1 3 1
Providence 3 7 1 6 X 17 13 2

DePaul 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Houge 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Rogers cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
C Parker 1b 2 0 0 1 1 0 1
L. Ettema dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 3
J. Adams rf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
E. Coulter lf 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
H. Messer p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    K. Greene p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    G. Baker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B Rodriguez 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Z. Levine c 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
M. Wondaal ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 1 3 1 2 4 5

SB: C Parker (1); E. Coulter (1)
HBP: M. Rogers (1)
E: C Parker (1)

Providence 17

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Emily Jonte rf 4 3 3 1 0 0 1
Cameron Dunn 2b 3 2 1 3 0 1 0
Sofia Peterson 3b 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Julia Renny 1b 1 3 1 2 3 0 0
    Becca Weaver pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Brianna De La Fuente ss/dp 3 1 2 3 1 1 0
    Emerson Buckley pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Elisa Smith lf 2 1 1 1 2 1 0
Hailey Frantz c 4 1 3 3 0 0 2
Dominique Gallardo dp/ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Olivia Petrillo ss 1 1 0 0 1 0 1
Gabriella Lee cf 1 2 1 1 2 0 0
Alyssa Twomey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Alannah Hopkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 23 17 13 16 10 4 6

2B: Emily Jonte (1)
HR: Cameron Dunn (1); Brianna De La Fuente (1)
SH: Dominique Gallardo (1)
SB: Gabriella Lee (1)
HBP: Cameron Dunn (1)
E: Cameron Dunn (1); Alyssa Twomey (1)
DP: 1

DePaul IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
H. Messer (L, 6-8) 1.0 4 5 5 3 2 0 0 0 0 7 10 1 0 48
K. Greene 2.0 6 9 9 6 1 0 0 0 0 11 18 2 3 82
G. Baker 1.0 3 3 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 5 7 0 1 33
Totals 13 17 17 10 4 1 0 1 0 23 35 3 4 163

Providence IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Alyssa Twomey (W, 5-1) 4.0 2 1 0 2 4 0 0 1 0 14 17 0 6 64
Alannah Hopkins 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 3 0 6
Totals 3 1 0 2 4 0 0 1 0 18 21 3 6 70



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

DePaul - Top of 1st DEP PRO
Brianna De La Fuente to dp. 0 0
Dominique Gallardo to ss. 0 0
A. Houge grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFBFF). 0 0
M. Rogers hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 0
M. Rogers out at first 1b unassisted, runner left early. 0 0
C Parker walked (3-2 BFBBFB). 0 0
L. Ettema struck out swinging (1-2 BFKS). 0 0

Providence - Bottom of 1st DEP PRO
Emily Jonte singled up the middle (2-0 BB). 0 0
Cameron Dunn homered to left center, 2 RBI (2-2 KBKFB); Emily Jonte scored. 0 2
Sofia Peterson flied out to cf (0-0). 0 2
Julia Renny walked (3-1 BBBSB). 0 2
Brianna De La Fuente struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 2
Elisa Smith walked (3-2 KFBBFFBB); Julia Renny advanced to second. 0 2
Hailey Frantz singled down the lf line, RBI (3-2 FKBBFB); Elisa Smith advanced to second; Julia Renny
scored. 0 3
Dominique Gallardo struck out swinging (2-2 BFFFBFS). 0 3

DePaul - Top of 2nd DEP PRO
J. Adams grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 3
E. Coulter walked (3-2 BKBBKFFFB). 0 3
H. Messer grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-1 K); E. Coulter out on the play. 0 3

Providence - Bottom of 2nd DEP PRO
Gabriella Lee walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 3
Gabriella Lee stole second. 0 3
Emily Jonte doubled to center field, RBI (2-1 KBB); Gabriella Lee scored. 0 4
K. Greene to p for H. Messer. 0 4
Cameron Dunn struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFFS). 0 4
Sofia Peterson singled down the lf line, RBI (2-2 BBSF); Emily Jonte scored. 0 5
Julia Renny walked (3-2 KBBFBB); Sofia Peterson advanced to second. 0 5
Brianna De La Fuente homered to left center, 3 RBI (3-1 BKBB); Julia Renny scored; Sofia Peterson scored. 0 8
Elisa Smith walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 8
Elisa Smith advanced to second on an error by 1b. 0 8
Hailey Frantz singled to left field, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-1 FB); Elisa Smith scored. 0 9
Dominique Gallardo out at first 1b to 2b, SAC (0-0); Hailey Frantz advanced to third. 0 9
Gabriella Lee singled to third base, RBI (0-2 KKF); Hailey Frantz scored. 0 10
Emily Jonte lined out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 10

DePaul - Top of 3rd DEP PRO
B Rodriguez reached first on an error by 2b (2-2 BFBF). 0 10
Z. Levine singled to pitcher (2-2 BBKFF); B Rodriguez advanced to second. 0 10
A. Houge reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Z. Levine advanced to second; B Rodriguez out at third
3b unassisted. 0 10
M. Rogers reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); A. Houge advanced to second; Z. Levine advanced to third on
an error by p. 0 10
C Parker reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (3-2 BBSBK); M. Rogers out at second 2b to ss; A. Houge
advanced to third; Z. Levine scored, unearned. 1 10
C Parker stole second. 1 10
L. Ettema struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 1 10

Providence - Bottom of 3rd DEP PRO



Cameron Dunn grounded out to ss (1-1 BF). 1 10
Sofia Peterson grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKF). 1 10
Julia Renny walked (3-1 BKBBB). 1 10
Brianna De La Fuente walked (3-1 KBBBB); Julia Renny advanced to second. 1 10
Elisa Smith singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (1-2 KBFFF); Brianna De La Fuente
advanced to third on the throw; Julia Renny scored. 1 11
Hailey Frantz flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 1 11

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

DePaul - Top of 4th DEP PRO
Olivia Petrillo to ss for Dominique Gallardo. 1 11
J. Adams singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 1 11
E. Coulter reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); J. Adams out at second 1b to ss. 1 11
E. Coulter stole second. 1 11
K. Greene struck out swinging (1-2 BSKS). 1 11
B Rodriguez struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 1 11

Providence - Bottom of 4th DEP PRO
Olivia Petrillo walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 1 11
Gabriella Lee walked (3-1 BBKBB); Olivia Petrillo advanced to second. 1 11
Emily Jonte singled through the left side (3-2 FBBBKFF); Gabriella Lee advanced to second; Olivia Petrillo
advanced to third. 1 11
G. Baker to p for K. Greene. 1 11
Cameron Dunn hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Emily Jonte advanced to second; Gabriella Lee advanced to third;
Olivia Petrillo scored. 1 12
Sofia Peterson walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Cameron Dunn advanced to second; Emily Jonte advanced to third;
Gabriella Lee scored. 1 13
Julia Renny singled to shortstop, 2 RBI (1-2 BKFFFF); Sofia Peterson advanced to second, out at third ss to
2b to 1b; Cameron Dunn scored; Emily Jonte scored. 1 15
Becca Weaver pinch ran for Julia Renny. 1 15
Brianna De La Fuente singled to right field (3-2 BBBKK); Becca Weaver advanced to second. 1 15
Emerson Buckley pinch ran for Brianna De La Fuente. 1 15
Elisa Smith struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 1 15
Hailey Frantz singled up the middle, RBI (2-2 BFBF); Emerson Buckley advanced to third; Becca Weaver
scored. 1 16
Hailey Frantz advanced to second on a wild pitch; Emerson Buckley scored on a wild pitch. 1 17
Olivia Petrillo grounded out to 3b (2-2 BBKK). 1 17

DePaul - Top of 5th DEP PRO
Julia Renny to 1b for Becca Weaver. 1 17
Alannah Hopkins to p for Alyssa Twomey. 1 17
Z. Levine fouled out to lf (0-0). 1 17
A. Houge popped up to p (0-0). 1 17
M. Rogers singled to pitcher, bunt (0-0). 1 17
C Parker popped out to 1b (1-1 BF). 1 17

Providence - Bottom of 5th DEP PRO


